‘Financing and investment income & expenditure’ section of the CIES:

Risk of default has increased

significantly

ECL equal to the anticipated loss over

the lifetime of the financial instrument

Risk of default has not increased

significantly

ECL equal to the anticipated loss over

the next 12 month period

A simplified approach for calculating the ECL can be used for trade receivables, contract

assets and lease receivables that do not contain a significant financing component.

The fair value of long term loans and receivables and borrowings are included in disclosure

note 18.

Page 53

Notes to the core financial statements

 Hampshire Fire and Rescue Authority   Statement of Accounts 2018/19   Page 53

17a   Financial Instruments – Balances

The following table shows the transition from the categories and carrying amounts under

the previous accounting standard IAS 39 to the new accounting standard IFRS 9.

Previous

carrying

amount (IAS

39)

New carrying

amount

(IFRS 9)

31/03/2018 01/04/2018

Financial assets Financial assets

Investments: Investments:

Loans and

receivables
8,516 10,152 (6) (5) 18,657 Amortised cost

Available for sale 13,888 (13,888) 0 0 0 FVOCI

Available for sale 0 3,736 0 0 3,736 FVPL

Total investments 22,404 (0) (6) (5) 22,393 Total investments

Debtors: Debtors:

Loans and

receivables
4,540 0 0 0 4,540 Amortised cost

Total debtors 4,540 0 0 0 4,540 Total debtors

Cash and cash

equivalents:

Cash and cash

equivalents:

Cash (571) 0 0 0 (571) Cash

Loans and

receivables
614 0 0 0 614 Amortised cost

Available for sale 3,061 (3,061) 0 0 (0) FVOCI

Available for sale 0 3,061 (1) 0 3,060 FVPL

Total cash and

cash equivalents
3,104 0 (1) 0 3,103

Total cash and

cash equivalents

Total Financial

Assets
30,048 (0) (7) (5) 30,036

Total Financial

Assets

Financial

liabilities

Financial

liabilities

Borrowing: Borrowing:

Amortised cost (8,415) 0 0 0 (8,415) Amortised cost

Creditors: Creditors:

Amortised cost (4,470) 0 0 0 (4,470) Amortised cost

Total Financial

Liabilities
(12,885) 0 0 0 (12,885)

Total Financial

Liabilities

Previous

measurement

category   (IAS

39)

New

measurement

category   (IFRS

9)

R
e

-c
la

s
s

if
ic

a
ti

o
n

R
e

-m
e

a
s

u
re

m
e

n
t

Im
p

a
ir

m
e

n
t

Page 54

Notes to the core financial statements

 Hampshire Fire and Rescue Authority   Statement of Accounts 2018/19   Page 54